QUIT CLAIM DEED

20151023000370860 10/23/2015 02:14:09 PM DEEDS 1/2

This instrument was prepared by:
B. Christopher Battles
3150 Highway 52 West
Pelham, AL 35124

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

Know All Men by These Presents: That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the undersigned, THOMAS NATHANIEL RICHEY, a married man, hereby remises, releases, quit claims, grants, sells and conveys unto FLORENCE M. RICHEY (herein referred to as Grantee), all right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

All that part of the S 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 19 South, Range 2 East, lying East of Shelby County Highway No. 83 according to Survey of Evander E. Peavy dated the 14th Day of December, 1974.

Less and Except:

Part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 19 South, Range 2 East, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

From the Southeast corner of said Southwest 1/4 of Southeast 1/4 of said Section 21, run in a Northerly direction along the East line of said 1/4 1/4 Section for a distance of 274.80 feet to an existing iron rebar and being the point of beginning; thence continue in a Northerly direction along last mentioned course for a distance of 400.94 feet to an existing old open top iron pin; thence turn an angle to the left of 90°37'31" and run in a westerly direction for a distance of 546.38 feet to an existing iron rebar being on the Northeast right-of-way line of Shelby County Highway #83; thence turn an angle to the left of 126°14'13" and run in a Southeasterly direction along the Northeast right-of-way line of said Shelby County Highway #83 for a distance of 472.58 feet to an existing iron rebar; thence turn an angle to the left of 49°27'52" and run in an Easterly direction for a distance of 263.39 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

THOMAS NATHANIEL RICHEY is one and the same person as NATHAN THOMAS RICHEY as referenced in heir affidavit filed simultaneously herewith.

This property does not constitute the homestead of the grantor as defined in §6-10-3, Code of Alabama (1975).

To Have and to Hold to the said Grantee forever.

Given under my hand and seals this Abday of October, 2015.

STATE OF Alband

Given under my hand and seals this Abday of October, 2015.

Thomas Nathaniel Richey

COUNTY OF

the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **THOMAS NATHANIEL RICHEY**, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 2 day of October, 2015.

Notary Fublic

My Commission Expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Vlailing Address	Thomas Nathaniel Richey	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Florence M. Richey
Property Address	282 Hwy 83	Date of Sale	Harpersville, al 35078
v v	Harpersville, Al 35078	Total Purchase Price	«Денастройный положений положений и положений в
201510230003		Or Actual Value	
10/23/2015 02:		Or	As.
DEEDS 2/2	<i>f</i>	Assessor's Market Value	tricipas immengumannen interes pienemannen karinnan kontrakterin pienen pienen karinnin karin
The purchase price Widence: (check or Bill of Sale	or actual value claimed on this re) (Recordation of documents	s form can be verified in ary evidence is not requir Appraisal	the following documentary ed)
Sales Contract Closing Statement		X Other Deed to perfect title 14044000000000000000000000000000000000	
f the conveyance eferenced above, t	document presented for rec he filing of this form is not requ	cordation contains all c uired.	of the required information
		uctions	
Grantor's name and oproperty and their	d mailing address - provide the r current mailing address.	e name of the person or	persons conveying interest
Grantee's name and Troperty is being co	d mailing address - provide the nveyed.	e name of the person or p	persons to whom interest to
Property address - 1	the physical address of the pro	perty being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the d	ate on which interest to the pro	operty was conveyed.	
Total purchase price reing conveyed by	e - the total amount paid for th the instrument offered for reco	ne purchase of the prope ird.	erty, both real and personal,
eing conveyed by	property is not being sold, the the instrument offered for used appraiser or the assesso	record. This may be e	avidenced by an appraisal
esponsibility of val	led and the value must be de se valuation, of the property to luing property for property ta to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40	as determined by the loc x purposes will be used	cal official charged with the
ınd accurate. I furt	of my knowledge and belief the for understand that any false naity indicated in Code of Alat	statements claimed on	this form may result in the
Joseph manuscranica con contraction de la contra		Print B. CHRISTO	PHERBATTLES
		appensentining to the contract of the contract	North Sall Control of the Control of
Unaitested		Sign	And the state of t
	(verified by)	CONTRACTOR	Ge/Gwier/Agent) circle one
	Filed and Recorded Official Public Record Judge James W. Fuhr County Clerk Shelby County, AL 10/23/2015 02:14:09 P	meister, Probate Judge,	

\$18.00 CHERRY 20151023000370860